Wire-wound Type Power Inductor
Revision February 12, 2014 1 / 6
@ SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2014
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SCWL252010XXXXQ Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
u This specification applies Low Profile Power Inductors

@ SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd. 2014
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SCWL252010XXXXQ Series
SOCAY Electronics Co., Ltd.                                                              www.socay.com
I sat (A) I rms (A)
Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR (Ω)
±20% Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
SCWL252010R47YTFQ 0.47 ±30% 0.1V / 1M 0.030 2.85 2.57 2.80 2.50
SCWL252010R68YTFQ 0.68 ±30% 0.1V / 1M 0.039 2.70 2.45 2.45 2.20
SCWL2520101R0YTFQ 1.0 ±30% 0.1V / 1M 0.055 2.45 2.05 2.20 1.80
SCWL2520101R5YTFQ 1.5 ±30% 0.1V / 1M 0.090 1.80 1.70 1.70 1.55
SCWL2520102R2MTFQ 2.2 ±20% 0.1V / 1M 0.125 1.60 1.55 1.55 1.40
SCWL2520104R7MTFQ 4.7 ±20% 0.1V / 1M 0.250 1.10 0.95 1.05 0.92
Note:
1. Isat: Based on inductance change ( L/L0△ ：≦-30%) @ ambient temp. 25ºC
2. Irms: Based on temperature rise  ( T△ : 40ºC typ.)
Electrical Characteristics